TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seabright Insurance Holdings, Inc.		05/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seabright Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	1501 4th Avenue, Suite 2600		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98101		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3264707	BRIGHTCURE
Registration Number:	3264706	BRIGHTCURE MEDICAL PROVIDER NETWORK
Registration Number:	3264709	BRIGHTNOTICE
Registration Number:	3264708	BRIGHTNOTICE CLAIM REPORTING
Registration Number:	3264724	BRIGHTSOURCE
Registration Number:	3264723	BRIGHTSOURCE SAFETY LIBRARY
Registration Number:	3154853	BRIGHTVIEW
Registration Number:	3154854	BRIGHTVIEW
Registration Number:	1925424	RISKY BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2979104	SEABRIGHT
Registration Number:	2958304	SEABRIGHT INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2961386	SEABRIGHT INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3553531	SEANOTES
Serial Number:	77925311	SEABRIGHT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0547

900171087

Serial Number: 77925341 SONNY THE SAFETY SEAHORSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(949)760-9502

Phone: (206) 405-2000

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie J. Seelig

Address Line 1: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBRIN.000GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie J. Seelig

Signature: /melanie j. seelig/

Date: 09/07/2010

Total Attachments: 3

Fax Number:

source=SBRIN - Change of Name#page1.tif source=SBRIN - Change of Name#page2.tif source=SBRIN - Change of Name#page3.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEABRIGHT INSURANCE
HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEABRIGHT INSURANCE
HOLDINGS, INC." TO "SEABRIGHT HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK
P.M.

3672154 8100

100870998

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 8201393

DATE: 08-30-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 05/19/2010 FILED 04:29 PM 05/19/2010 SRV 100536528 - 3672154 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SEABRIGHT INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

SeaBright Insurance Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and the Amended and Restated Bylaws of the Corporation, duly adopted a resolution approving an amendment (the "Amendment") of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the Corporation's legal name, subject to approval of the Corporation's stockholders. Pursuant to the resolution, ARTICLE ONE of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety so that ARTICLE ONE shall read in full as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

NAME

The name of the Corporation is SeaBright Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Amendment as set forth above was duly approved by the holders of at least a majority of the voting power of all shares of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon, at a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation held in accordance with Section 211 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed this 18th day of May, 2010.

RECORDED: 09/07/2010

	RIGHT INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC., ware corporation
Ву: _/	s/ John G. Pasqualetto
Name:	John G. Pasqualetto
Title	Chairman President and Chief Evanution Office